
SOUTHERN NEW JERSEY REGIONAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 
2025 MEETING SCHEDULE 

ATTN: Administrators/Clerks 

WHEREAS, under the Open Public Meetings Act of New Jersey, each public entity is required to 
publish the date and place for its public meetings; 

WHEREAS by the Executive Committee of the Southern New Jersey Regional Employee Benefits Fund 
that the Fund hereby approves the following 2025 meeting dates, times and location for the Southern 
New Jersey Regional Employee Benefits Fund: 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners of the Southern New Jersey Regional 
Employee Benefits Fund that the Fund shall hold public meetings during the year 2025 on the fourth 

Monday of each month (unless otherwise noted) at 4:15 p.m.    

Monday, February 24, 2025 Pennsauken Country Club 

Monday, March 24, 2025 Zoom 

Monday, April 28, 2025 Bellmawr Community Center 

Monday, May 19, 2025 Zoom 

Monday, June 23, 2025 Haddon Twp Municipal Building 

Monday, July 28, 2025 Zoom 

Monday, August 25, 2025 Zoom 

Monday, September 22, 2025 Brooklawn Senior Center 

Monday, October 27, 2025 Zoom 

Monday, November 24, 2025 Collingswood Senior Center 

Monday, January 26, 2026 Zoom 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the public can find instructions for accessing those remote public 
meetings, the means for making public comment, and where relevant documents, if any, will be 
made available at the following link: https:/ /snjrebf.com/meeting-information/. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Fund is hereby directed to publish a copy of this 
Resolution in the Burlington County Times, the Courier Post and listed on the Fund Website 
(www.snjrebf.com)  

http://www.snjrebf.com/

